

MEDI Kabel GmbH • Daimlerstraße 47 • 84478 Waldkraiburg



Waldkraiburg, 20th July 2023

EU submission to restrict PFAS (per- and polyfluorinated alkyl substances)

Dear customer,

we would like to comment on the above topic, which is currently causing a great deal of uncertainty in the market.

MEDI Kabel GmbH supports the basic idea of restricting PFAS substances. However, we are currently still in an early stage of the restriction process. Legal decisions regarding possible restrictions at national and European level can be expected from 2025 at the earliest.

As a trading company, we only have limited material information on our products. In view of the large number of substances affected and the unclear legal situation, it is unfortunately not possible for us to give any more precise statements at the moment. If you purchase products with insulation materials made of FEP / PTFE / ETFE or similar, you must take into account that these could be affected by future regulations.

For questions regarding this issue please feel free to contact us.

Thank you for your understanding.

Best regards, MEDI Kabel GmbH

Markus Kep General manager Stephan Langner Materials officer

MEDI Kabel GmbH Daimlerstraße 47 84478 Waldkraiburg USt-IdNr.: DE 129 263 702 Kontakt Telefon: 08638 / 9547 - 0 Telefax: 08638 / 9547 - 11 Email: info@medikabel.de Web: www.medikabel.de

Handelsregister Traunstein HRB-Nr: 4923 Geschäftsführer: Johann Zacherl Markus Kep

VR meine Raiffeisenbank eG: IBAN: DE43 7116 0000 0001 4147 04 BIC: GENO DEF1 VRR Oberbank AG Mühldorf: IBAN: DE94 7012 0700 1631 2222 60 BIC: OBKLDEMX Sparkasse Ingolstadt Eichstätt IBAN: DE91 7215 0000 0054 2883 37

BIC: BYLADEM1ING





